

DLR Group Services inc. a Nebraska corporation

6457 Frances Street, Suite 200 Omaha, NE 68106

Terms and Conditions

For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, "The Promoter" refers to DLR Group, whose Instagram handle is @dlr_group. The "Prize" refers to one (1) of three (3) wrapping fabric giveaways.

By entering the competition, the Entrant ("You") agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions. All entries must be received by 11:59 PM on Tuesday, December 10, 2024. Three (3) winners will be selected at random from all entrants by The Promoter on Thursday, December 12, 2024, and the winners will be notified on or after this date by Instagram direct message. The winner will have 24 hours to respond to this notification. The Promoter will not be liable for the winners' failure to receive or respond to notifications. If the Winner 1) fails to claim the prize within the 24-hour period from the time the award notification was sent, or 2) is found ineligible, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate Winner may be selected. Receipt of the prize offered in the giveaway by winners is upon the condition of compliance with any and all federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

Instagram is not in any way affiliated with or involved in this competition.

Eligibility: Entrants must be 18 years of age or older on the date of their entry. No purchase necessary. Winners will not be required to pay to enter the competition. Only one entry per person per competition will be accepted.

Means of Entry: Each entrant shall enter the competition via Instagram by following the account, @dlr_group, and commenting on the giveaway post using FABRIC. Both of these parameters must be met to enter.

The contact information – including name, address, email address and phone number – of each winner must be provided to The Promoter upon request to enable fulfillment of the Prize.

Confidentiality: DLR Group and its affiliates respect the privacy and confidentiality of the information provided by the winners. The information provided to DLR Group will not be shared, sold, or otherwise transferred without explicit consent from the individual, unless required by law. We affirm that any information shared with DLR Group will be treated with the utmost confidentiality.

The winner's name and social media username may be posted on the social media profiles of The Promotor after the winner has been selected.

Odds: The total number of eligible entries received determines the odds of winning.

The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.

ELEVATE the HUMAN EXPERIENCE THROUGH DESIGN Limitation of Liability: Your entry into The Promoter's giveaway constitutes your agreement to release and hold harmless the Promoter and its representatives, affiliates, partners, directors, employees, and officers against and from any and all claims, liability, illness, injury, death, litigation, loss, or damages that may occur, directly or indirectly from participation in the giveaway and/or the 1) Winner accepting, possessing, using, or misusing of any awarded prize or any portion thereof; 2) any type of technical failure; 3) the unavailability or inaccessibility of any transmissions, phone, or Internet service; 4) unauthorized intervention in any part of the entry process or the giveaway; 5) electronic error or human error in the Promotion administration or the processing of entries.

The Promoter will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete, or otherwise invalid.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the competition or any Prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and the promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.

Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable, and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond The Promoter's reasonable control, the promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the competition or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice. Where a Prize becomes unavailable for any reason, the promoter reserves the right to substitute that prize for a prize of equal or higher value.

Privacy Policy: Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on the DLR Group website. <u>Click here</u> to read the Privacy Policy.

ELEVATE the HUMAN EXPERIENCE THROUGH DESIGN